

J
IT E M NO.3 8

COURT NO.5

S E C T I O N X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) NO(s). 5 3 7 OF 2 0 0 0

M/S. SH R E E SIDH B A L I ST E E L S LT D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STA T E OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(FOR FO R M A L DIS P O S A L)

Date: 2 8 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. Pr adeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verm a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

List on 1 0 / 4 / 2 0 0 8 in view of the letter circulated.

(Ravi P. Verm a)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master