

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 537 OF 2000

M/S. SHREE SIDHBALI STEELS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.5 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioners, dasti
service is allowed in respect of respondent No.4.

List again on 8.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar