

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 537 OF 2000

M/S. SHREE SIDHBALI STEELS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12239 of 2009,
Civil Appeal NO. 2004 of 2009,
Civil Appeal NO. 2005 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions/appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) M/s. M.L. Lahoty, Paban K. Sharma,
Manish Gupta, Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Advs.

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail K. Dwivedi, AAG
M/s Anuvrat Sharma, Vandana Mishra,
Alka Sinha, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post in November, 2009, for final disposal before a
three-Judge Bench.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master