

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 537 OF 2000

M/S. SHREE SIDHBALI STEELS LTD. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

(for final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10522-10523 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 27820 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12239 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2004 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2005 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2010      These appeals/Petitions were called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.M.L.Lahoty, Adv.

Mr.Paban K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Ms.Gargi Bhatta Bharati, Adv.

Mr.Sakha Ram Singh, Sr.Adv.

Dr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv(NP)

2

Mr.Anand, Adv.

Mr.Anurag Singh, Adv.

For Mr.Arvind Kr.Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.M.L.Lahoty, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.

(C)No.537/2000 started his arguments at 3.15 p.m. and was on his legs, when  
the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master