

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 537 OF 2000

M/S. SHREE SIDHBALI STEELS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.L.Lahoty, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Manish Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Rachana Srivastava, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list immediately after Holi holidays.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master

NOTE: This matter is stated to be listed for 16.02.2010
in Court NO.1 as Item NO.3 as part-heard.