

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 537 OF 2000

M/S. SHREE SIDHBALI STEELS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.M.L.Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.Manish Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pradeep Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Daleep Dhayani, Adv.  
  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv  
  
Mr.Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Release from part heard.

List after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Asstt.Registrar